

JAGAT NARAIN LAL COLLEGE, KHAGAUL PATLIPUTRA UNIVERSITY, PATNA



CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION

This is to certify that

Dr. Awantika Kumari

Assistant Professor, Department of Sanskrit, J. N. L. College, Khagaul, Patna

has successfully participated in the One week Faculty Development Programme on

Use of ICT in the Post-COVID Era with special reference to Education

Organised by Department of Chemistry in collaboration with IQAC held from 10/11/2022 to 17/11/2022

and obtained grade A+.

Dr. Shubhangi Tripathi HOD & Organising Secretary Prof, (Dr.) Madhu Prabha Singh Principal & Convenor



INDIRA GANDHI NATIONAL OPEN UNIVERSITY



Staff Training and Research Institute of Distance Education
New Delhi 110068

Central No. 3330571318

UGC-Approved Short-Term Professional Development Programme

Under Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching

This is to certify that

DR AWANTIKA KUMARI

Jagut narain lal collage, khagual Patna participated in and successfully completed the

Professional Development Programme on 'Implementation of NEP-2020 for University and College Teachers'

> held from December 05-13, 2022 and obtained 'A' Grade

mon

Prof. Santosh Panda Director, STNIDE & Coordinator of MEP-POP Committee, Indira Gandhi National Open University

New Dubi Date at his Succession 11, 302 Me Kijes

Fref. Uma Kanjilai Pro-Vice Chancellor Indica Gendhi National Open University





Government of India
Ministry of Human Resource
Development

Teaching Learning Centre Ramanujan College University of Welhi

Sponsored by

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT PANDIT MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA NATIONAL MISSION ON TEACHERS AND TEACHING

Certificate

This is to certify that

DR. AWANTIKA KUMARI

of

Jnl college khagaul Patna

has Successfully completed One Week Inter Disciplinary Faculty Development Programme on

"BADALTA BHARTIYA PARIDRISHYA : SAHITYA, SANSKRITI, SANCHAR AUR MANOVIGYAN" from May 22 - May 28, 2020.



SpAgsmal

Dr. S.P. AGGARWAL (Principal)

311Mostaniber

Dr. ALOK RANJAN PANDEY (Convenor)

Dr. MADHU KAUSHIK

(Convenor)





Teaching Learning Centre Ramanujan College University of Tolhi

Sponsored by

MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT PANDIT MADAN MOHAN MALAVIYA NATIONAL MISSION ON TEACHERS AND TEACHING

Certificate

This is to certify that

Dr. Awantika Kumari

mandi be known

of

Jnl College, Khagaul, Patna

has Successfully completed One Week Inter Disciplinary Faculty Development Programme on

"SAHITYA, MEDIA, MANOVIGYAN AUR VANIJYA KE VIVIDH AAYAM" from May 29 - June 03, 2020.



Spagamal

Dr. S.P. AGGARWAL (Principal)

311Mostavibr

Dr. ALOK RANJAN PANDEY (Convenor) Wayshire

Dr. MADHU KAUSHIK (Convenor)





Teaching Learning Centre

Ramanujan College

University of Delhi

Under the aegis of Ministry of Education Pandit Madan Mohan Malaviya National Mission on Teachers and Teaching

Certificate

This is to certify that

Dr. Awantika Kumari, Assistant Professor

of

JNL College, Khagaul

successfully completed Two Week Online Faculty Development Program on "The Role of ICT in the Development of Massive Open Online Courses (MOOCs) in Higher Education"

August 14 - August 28, 2020

obtained grade A+

(Principal) Director, TLC Ramanujan College

Dr. ALOK RANJAN PANDEY **Programme Director** Ramanujan College

This is to certify that.



DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAYA COLLEGE (UNIVERSITY OF DELHI) under Internal Quality Assurance Cell & DBT Star College Program **National One Week Online Faculty Training Program** in association with K.T.H.M. COLLEGE, NASHIK



PEDAGOGICAL TRAINING FOR EFFECTIVE ONLINE TEACHING & LEARNING

3rd - 10th August, 2020

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

JNL COLLEGE KHAGAUL PATNA BIHAR DR. AWANTIKA KUMARI

Internal Quality Assurance Cell & DBT Star College Program from 3rd to 10th August, DAYAL UPADHYAYA COLLEGE (University of Delhi) & K. T. H. M. COLLEGE, NASHIK under successfully completed the National One Week Online Faculty Training Program on "Fedagogical Training for Effective Online Teaching & Learning" organized by DEEN



Dr. Shailly Anand



Dr. Renu Solanki



Deen Dayal Upadhyaya College (University of Delhi, Delhi) Coordinator - IQAC Dr. Manoj Saxena Dr. H. C. Jain Principal











FTP086

K. T. H. M College (Nashik, Maharashtra)